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The Honorable Gregg Harper
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

COLLIN C. PETERSON, MINNESOTA
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA
JIM COSTA, CALIFORNIA
TIMOTHY J. WALZ, MINNESOTA
MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO
JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
FILEMON VELA, TEXAS

VICE RANKING MINORITY MEMBER
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM, NEW MEXICO
ANN M. KUSTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
RICHARD M. NOLAN, MINNESOTA
CHERI BUSTOS, ILLINOIS
SEAN PATRICK MALONEY, NEW YORK
STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS
ALMA S. ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA
DWIGHT EVANS, PENNSYLVANIA
AL LAWSON, Jr., FLORIDA
TOM O’HALLERAN, ARIZONA
JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA
DARREN SOTO, FLORIDA
LISA BLUNT ROCHESTER, DELAWARE -

MATTHEW S. SCHERTZ,
STAFF DIRECTOR
ANNE SIMMONS,
MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for January 2018, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
Summary of Committee meetings
Statement of travel performed

List of Detailees

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture for

examination.

Sincerely,

Y
]
K. Michael Cdnaway

Chairman

agriculture.house.gov
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U.S. Bouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AGO00 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Authorization Year: 2018
115th Congress 2ndSession

Month: January 2018

Disbursed Summary

g ¢ MTD YTD

s Disbursed
1101 Non-Statutory Compensation| 321,181.36 321,181.36

11 Personnel Compensation

321,181.36/321,181.36)

2130 Private Auto Mileage 149.88 149.88

21 Travel 2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls 20.60 20.60
2401 Printing & Reproduction 49.95 49.95

24 Printing and Reproduction
9 n . Tota!

2527 Training

305.00  305.00

EXPEN General Expenditures|25 Other Services

2605 Framing (TRANSFER) 31.00 31.00
y ; 2620 Office Supplies (Outside) 32.64 32.64

26 Supplies and Material : -
upples and Flatenia’s 2621 office Supply (TRANSFER) 320.62 320.62

3118 Maintenance / Repairs 1,410.00  1,410.00

31 Equipment

: Total
rotl e T

Report ID: CC029
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Run Date: 02/10/2018




Committee on Agriculture
Activity for January 2018

There were no hearings or business meetings held during the month of January.



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

i Travel Begin Date

Lodging, Meals &

_ Traveler | Travel End Date | Purpose Itinerary Transportation Incidentals Other Total | Remarks
1 - ?m::m«_<m2w‘_‘mmm3‘m:oi and >15m3? VA to rm_‘:mc:\ﬁ PA - T o I
Josh Maxwell 7 ~ 01/06/18 % 01/06/18 'Member Listening Session and return $149.88 | $149.88
, o ] , n o .Emwr‘mrmﬁo? DCto >c.ﬂJ:. T i - N [
Callie McAdams ; 01/28/18 01/29/18 |Texas Agricultural Forum and return $655.08 $168.58 $823.66




Majority Staff Name
Addison, Stephanie L.

Balzano, Paul
Barber, Jackie
Blakey, Daryl

Camp, Abigail
Crosswhite, Caleb
Fischer, Bart

Graff, Natalie
Graves, Haley

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Howle, Jacob
Johnston, Ashton N.
Keener, Emily Anne
Konya, John
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Reedholm Carly A
Revels, Stacy M.
Rey, Maria Yasmin
Schertz, Matt

Scott, M. Nicole
Siddiqui, Faisal
Straughn, Patricia B
Weber, John
Wetherald, Margaret
White, Trevor R.
Wilken, Mollie M
Williams, Mark Ramon
Witte, Jeremy

Minority Staff Name
Adesina, Kellie

Friedlander, Elizabeth
Jones, Truman Keith
Jurkovich, Evan C
Knigge, Mary
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Myhre, Allison
Phillips, Troy S
Shelton, Lisa G
Simmons, Anne
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye

Committee on Agriculture

Staff Salary List
January 2018

Staff Title

Dep Press Secretary
Prof. Staff - Finance
Chief Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Deputy Coalitions Director
Counsel & Prof Staff

Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Intern

Communications Director
Professional Staff

Intern

Legislative Assistant
SHARED

Dir. Of Info Technology
Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Economist
Communications Director
Deputy Clerk
Professional Staff
Legislative Assistant
Staff Director

Chief Clerk

SHARED

Dep. Chief Counsel
Legislative Assistant
Admin Director
Professional Staff

Press Secretary
SHARED

Legislative Assistant

Staff Title

Senior Counsel

Min. Comm. Director
Min Pofessional Staff
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Professional Staff
Min Prof Staff/Counsel
Min. Counsel
SHARED

Dep. Staff Director
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Staff Director
Min. Professional Staff
Min. Office Manager

Monthly Sala

$250.00
$12,083.33
$14,124.67
$3,750.00
$4,166.67
$10,000.00
$14,224.67
$500.00
$2,500.00
$14,034.25
$500.00
$3,750.00
$1,666.67
$7,916.67
$14,034.25
$8,333.33
$12,500.00
$4,166.67
$9,166.67
$3,750.00
$14,275.00
$12,500.00
$1,500.00
$14,034.25
$4,166.67
$5,724.67
$9,166.67
$5,416.67
$100.00
$3,750.00

Monthly Sala

$12,500.00
$8,166.67
$12,500.00
$7,916.67
$10,416.67
$10,833.33
$10,000.00
$400.00
$14,224.67
$12,500.00
$14,375.00
$7,916.67
$9,166.67



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Detailee List
Name Home Agency Dates of Service
Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office Jan1-Dec 31, 2018

Brian Mulherin Commodity Futures Trading Commission Jan 1-Dec 31, 2018



