K. MICHAEL CONAWAY, TEXAS,

GLENN THOMPSON, PENNSYLVANIA, VICE CHAIRMAN

BOB GOODLATTE, VIRGINIA FRANK D. LUCAS, OKLAHOMA STEVE KING, IOWA MIKE ROGERS, ALABAMA MIKE ROGERS, ALABAMA
BOB GIBBS, OHIO
AUSTIN SCOTT, GEORGIA
ERICA. "RICK" CRAWFORD, ARKANSAS
SCOTT DESJARLAIS, TENNESSEE
VICKY HARTZLER, MISSOURI
JEFF DENHAM, CALIFORNIA
OULG LAMALEA CALIFORNIA DOUG LAMALFA, CALIFORNIA RODNEY DAVIS, ILLINOIS TED S. YOHO, FLORIDA RICK W. ALLEN, GEORGIA MIKE BOST, ILLINOIS
DAVID ROUZER, NORTH CAROLINA
RALPH LEE ABRAHAM, LOUISIANA TRENT KELLY, MISSISSIPPI JAMES COMER, KENTUCKY ROGER W. MARSHALL, KANSAS DON BACON, NEBBASKA JOHN J. FASO, NEW YORK NEAL P. DUNN, FLORIDA JODEY C. ARRINGTON, TEXAS

H.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Agriculture

Room 1301, Longworth House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515-6001

(202) 225-2171

February 16, 2018

RANKING MINORITY MEMBER DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA

DAVID SCOTT, GEORGIA
JIM COSTA, CALIFORNIA
TIMOTHY J. WALZ, MINNESOTA
MARCIA L. FUDGE, OHIO
JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
FILEMON VELA, TEXAS

COLLIN C. PETERSON, MINNESOTA

VICE RANKING MINORITY MEMBER
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM, NEW MEXICO
ANN M. KUSTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
RICHARD M. NOLAN, MINNESOTA HICHARD M. NOLAN, MINNESOTA CHERI BUSTOS, ILLINOIS SEAN PATRICK MALONEY, NEW YORK STACEY E. PLASKETT, VIRGIN ISLANDS ALMA S. ADAMS, NORTH CAROLINA DWIGHT EVANS, PENNSYLVANIA AL LAWSON, JR., FLORIDA TOM O'HALLERAN, ARIZONA JIMMY PANETTA, CALIFORNIA DARREN SOTO, FLORIDA LISA BLUNT ROCHESTER, DELAWARE

MATTHEW S. SCHERTZ, STAFF DIRECTOR ANNE SIMMONS, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

The Honorable Gregg Harper Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for January 2018, which includes:

- Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
- Summary of Committee meetings
- Statement of travel performed
- List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
- List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture for examination.

Sincerely,

K. Michael Conaway

Chairman

質.姜. 獨咖啡 of 张epresentatibes Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10AG000 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Authorization Year: 2018 115th Congress 2ndSession

Month: January 2018

Disbursed Summary

Total	21 Travel 21 Travel 22 Printing and Record Expenditures 25 Other Services 26 Supplies and Personnel Com 27 Printing and Record Personnel Com 28 Printing and Record Personnel Com 29 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 21 Personnel Com 22 Printing and Record Personnel Com 23 Printing and Record Personnel Com 24 Printing and Record Personnel Com 25 Other Services 26 Supplies and Personnel Com 26 Printing and Record Personnel Com 27 Printing and Record Personnel Com 28 Printing and Record Personnel Com 29 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 26 Printing and Record Personnel Com 27 Printing and Record Personnel Com 28 Printing and Record Personnel Com 28 Printing and Record Personnel Com 29 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Personnel Com 26 Printing and Record Personnel Com 27 Printing and Record Personnel Com 28 Printing and Record Personnel Com 29 Printing and Record Personnel Com 20 Printing and Record Pers									Program							
	Total		31 Equipment		and the second s	26 Supplies and Materials			25 Other Services	a constant	24 Printing and Reproduction		21 Travel		The contract of the contract o	11 Personnel Compensation	Object Class
		Total	3118 Maintenance / Repairs	Total	2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)	2620 Office Supplies (Outside)	2605 Framing (TRANSFER)	Total	2527 Training	Total	2401 Printing & Reproduction	Total	2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls	2130 Private Auto Mileage	Total	1101 Non-Statutory Compensation 321,181.36 321,181.36	Budget Object Class
323,501.05 323,501.05	323,501.05 323,501.05	1,410.00	1,410.00	384.26	320.62	32.64	31.00	305.00	305.00	49.95	49.95	170.48	20.60	149.88	321,181.36 321,181.36	321,181.36	MTD Disbursed
323,501.05	323,501.05	1,410.00	1,410.00	384.26	320.62	32.64	31.00	305.00	305.00	49.95	49.95	170.48	20.60	149.88	321,181.36	321,181.36	MTD YTD Disbursed Disbursed

Committee on Agriculture Activity for January 2018

There were no hearings or business meetings held during the month of January.

House Committee on Agriculture Report on Travel Performed

						Lodging, Meals &			
Traveler	Travel Begin Date	Travel End Date	Purpose	<u>Itinerary</u>	Transportation	Incidentals	Other	Total	Remarks
			Pennsylvania Farm Show and	Arlington, VA to Harrisburg, PA					
Josh Maxwell	01/06/18	01/06/18	Member Listening Session	and return	\$149.88			\$149.88	
				Washington, DC to Austin, TX					
Callie McAdams	01/28/18	01/29/18	Texas Agricultural Forum	and return	\$655.08	\$168 58		\$823 66	

Committee on Agriculture Staff Salary List January 2018

Majority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
Addison, Stephanie L.	Dep Press Secretary	\$250.00
Balzano, Paul	Prof. Staff - Finance	\$12,083.33
Barber, Jackie	Chief Counsel	\$14,124.67
Blakey, Daryl	Legislative Assistant	\$3,750.00
Camp, Abigail	Deputy Coalitions Director	\$4,166.67
Crosswhite, Caleb	Counsel & Prof Staff	\$10,000.00
Fischer, Bart	Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist	\$14,224.67
Graff, Natalie	Intern	\$500.00
Graves, Haley	Communications Director	\$2,500.00
Horn, Jennifer Joy	Professional Staff	\$14,034.25
Howle, Jacob	Intern	\$500.00
Johnston, Ashton N.	Legislative Assistant	\$3,750.00
Keener, Emily Anne	SHARED	\$1,666.67
Konya, John	Dir. Of Info Technology	\$7,916.67
Maxwell, Joshua	Senior Professional Staff	\$14,034.25
McAdams, Callie P.	Deputy Economist	\$8,333.33
Millard, Rachel Louise	Communications Director	\$12,500.00
Reedholm Carly A	Deputy Clerk	\$4,166.67
Revels, Stacy M.	Professional Staff	\$9,166.67
Rey, Maria Yasmin	Legislative Assistant	\$3,750.00
Schertz, Matt	Staff Director	\$14,275.00
Scott, M. Nicole	Chief Clerk	\$12,500.00
Siddiqui, Faisal	SHARED	\$1,500.00
Straughn, Patricia B	Dep. Chief Counsel	\$14,034.25
Weber, John	Legislative Assistant	\$4,166.67
Wetherald, Margaret	Admin Director	\$5,724.67
White, Trevor R.	Professional Staff	\$9,166.67
Wilken, Mollie M	Press Secretary	\$5,416.67
Williams, Mark Ramon	SHARED	\$100.00
Witte, Jeremy	Legislative Assistant	\$3,750.00
Minority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
Adesina, Kellie	Senior Counsel	\$12,500.00
Friedlander, Elizabeth	Min. Comm. Director	\$8,166.67
Jones, Truman Keith	Min Pofessional Staff	\$12,500.00
Jurkovich, Evan C	Min. Professional Staff	\$7,916.67
Knigge, Mary	Min. Professional Staff	\$10,416.67
MacKenzie, Matthew	Min Prof Staff/Counsel	\$10,833.33
Martin, Prescott	Min. Counsel	\$10,000.00
Myhre, Allison	SHARED	\$400.00
Phillips, Troy S	Dep. Staff Director	\$14,224.67
Shelton, Lisa G	Min. Professional Staff	\$12,500.00
Simmons, Anne	Min. Staff Director	\$14,375.00
Stranz, Michael	Min. Professional Staff	\$7,916.67
Thomas, Faye	Min. Office Manager	\$9,166.67

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Detailee List

Name	Home Agency	Dates of Service
Brian Martin-Haynes	Government Printing Office	Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2018
Brian Mulherin	Commodity Futures Trading Commission	Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2018